information advisory, corporate management advisory and investment management advisory
services.

The Target Company was incorporated in 2015 with a registered capital of RMB10,000,000.
According to the unaudited management accounts of the Target Company for the period
ended 30 September 2015 (since the establishment of the Target Company), the Target
Company recorded a loss of approximately RMB1,001,000 both before and after taxation
and extraordinary items. To the knowledge of the Company, but subject to due diligence, the
Target Company has no material assets or liabilities as at the date of this announcement.

– 5 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Assuming there being no other change in the shareholding structure of the Company, the
following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the First Tranche Sale Interest and
the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.

Shareholders

As at the date of this

Announcement

Immediately after

completion of the First

Tranche Sale Interest

and the allotment and

issue of the

Consideration Shares

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Substantial Shareholders

Sino Remittance Holding Limited (Note) 1,707,500,000 48.46 1,707,500,000 48.34
Fame City Developments Limited (Note) 198,968,455 5.65 198,968,455 5.63
Oceanic Force Limited (Note) 306,809,640 8.71 306,809,640 8.69
Winning Port International Limited (Note) 460,000 0.01 460,000 0.01

Directors

WONG Hing Lin, Dennis 12,500,000 0.35 12,500,000 0.35
WANG Arthur Minshiang 1,300,000 0.04 1,300,000 0.04

A director of the Company’s subsidiary 50,000 0.00 50,000 0.00

Public Shareholders

First Vendor — — 4,309,131 0.12
Second Vendor — — 4,140,145 0.12
Other public Shareholders 1,295,938,300 36.78 1,295,938,300 36.70

Total 3,523,526,395 100.00 3,531,975,671 100.00

Note: Each of Sino Remittance Holding Limited, Fame City Developments Limited, Oceanic Force Limited

and Winning Port International Limited is wholly-owned by Daohe Global Investment Holding Limited,

which is in turn 80%-owned by Mr. ZHOU Xijian, a non-executive Director and the chairman of the

Company and 20%-owned by Mr. ZHANG Qi, an executive Director and the chief executive officer of

the Group.

LISTING RULES IMPLICATIONS

As all the applicable percentage ratios in respect of the Acquisition are less than 5% and the
Framework Agreement provides that the Consideration shall be satisfied by the allotment